Ceylbee International (Pvt) Ltd.
156A, Liyanagemulla, Seeduwa
11410 Negombo

SRI LANKA
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Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Annex to the certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through
paragraph 205,272 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National Organic Programme, including the
amending regulations, and the standards which are applicable to the below indicated product category:

100% organic products

Product no. Name of product

Processing unit(s)

P 191278
P 222994
P 222995
P 222996
P 138466
P 124105
P 128141
P 137307
P 028178
P 069258
P 045177
P 165071
P 165072
P 164299
P 146694
P 170058
P 007097
P 051447
P 103901
P 139328
P 102069
P 011233
P 011232
P 077445
P 045443
P 077443
P 127257
P 011211
P 011231
P 146465
P 099205
P 041806
P 108747

Aseptic coconut milk 17-19% fat
Aseptic coconut Milk 23-25% Fat
Aseptic Coconut Milk 29-31% Fat
Aseptic Coconut Milk 31-33% Fat
Avocado dried

Avocado powder

Bael flowers TBC

Bael fruit powder

Banana Dehydrated

Black pepper fine cut

Black Pepper Powder

Blue Butterfly Flower Coarse Cut
Blue Butterfly Flower Tea Bag Cut
Blue Butterfly Pea

Breadfruit flour

Cardamom TBC

Cardamom whole

Cardamon Powder

Chili dried

Chili Flakes

Chili powder

Cinnamon (TBC)

Cinnamon Broken

Cinnamon coarse cut

Cinnamon powder

Clove coarse cut

Clove Powder

Clove stem

Clove teabag cut

Cocoa beans dried

Cocoa chips dried

Cocoa powder

Coconut butter (Creamed coconut)

PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
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Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 007168 Coconut chips PRC 158169

P 071662 Coconut cream (22%) PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 118940 Coconut Cream 22% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 120002 Coconut Cream 22% Fat PRC 158169

P 118942 Coconut Cream 24% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 182754 Coconut Cream 24% Fat PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 160295 Coconut Cream 30% Fat (single) - Aseptic PRC 158169

P 120237 Coconut Cream 32% fat PRC 158169

P 015064 Coconut Flour PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 087402 Coconut jaggery PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 175692 Coconut MCT C10 PRC 158169

P 194184 Coconut MCT C12 PRC 158169

P 189335 Coconut MCT C6 PRC 158169

P 175694 Coconut MCT C8 PRC 158169

P 134825 Coconut MCT Oil PRC 158169

P 187863 Coconut MCT Oil Powder PRC 158169

P 034533 Coconut milk (20%-22% fat) PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 157028 Coconut milk 10% fat Aseptic (single) PRC 158169

P 066074 Coconut milk 12% PRC 158169

P 160083 Coconut Milk 12-14% fat (Single Ingredient) PRC 158169

P 053168 Coconut milk 17% PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 118933 Coconut Milk 17% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 118935 Coconut Milk 18% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 131493 Coconut milk 18% fat PRC 158169

P 066067 Coconut milk 21% fat PRC 158169

P 131496 Coconut milk 5% fat PRC 158169

P 114246 Coconut Milk 7% Fat PRC 158169

P 117739 Coconut Milk 9% PRC 158169

P 208062 Coconut Milk Bulk 34% Fat PRC 158169

P 008044 Coconut Ol PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 007063 Coconut oil cake PRC 158169

P 070681 Coconut palm sap PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 093541 Coconut sap (syrup) PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 093566 Coconut sugar (Coconut palm sugar / Coconut sap sugar) PRC 158169

P 070683 Coconut treacle PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 009420 Coconut Water PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 100625 Coffee bean tea bag cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 073569 Curry leaves dried PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008243 Curry leaves powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008242 Curry Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 055255 Curry powder roasted PRC 158168, PRC 158169
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Annex to CERTIFICATE

USDA-NOP

HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product

Processing unit(s)

P 049348
P 046822
P 012623
P 045181
P 045192
P 178621
P 216109
P 065926
P 064433
P 011239
P 008245
P 118110
P 007420
P 011224
P 077446
P 007298
P 070057
P 115599
P 013068
P 127790
P 121046
P 022741
P 061282
P 070618
P 216110
P 126947
P 027943
P 042361
P 009064
P 191315
P 126236
P 011068
P 045194
P 061794
P 117567
P 090831
P 110096
P 073989
P 008251
P 059278
P 088842

Curry powder unroasted
Defatted desiccated coconut
Desiccated Coconut
Desiccated coconut - fine
Desiccated coconut - medium
Desiccated Coconut Fine Low Fat 30%
Dried Fruit Mix

Durian dehydrated

Extra Virgin Coconut Oil
Garcinia paste

Garcinia Powder

Garcinia teabag cut
Garcinia whole dried
Ginger - TBC

Ginger coarse cut

Ginger dehydrated

Ginger fine cut

Ginger long cut

Ginger paste

Ginger Powder

Green Coffee Beans Powder
Green Tea Extract

Guava dehydrated

Hibiscus cut dried

Hibiscus Flower Tea
Iramusu dried whole
Iramusu powder

Iramusu tea bag cut
Jackfruit dried

Jackfruit flour

King coconut virgin oil

King coconut water

Kithul treacle

Lemon Peel (TBC)

Lemon peel fine cut
Lemongrass coarse cut
Lemongrass cut
Lemongrass fine cut
Lemongrass Powder
Lemongrass whole

Lime dried

PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
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Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product

Processing unit(s)

P 099567
P 014642
P 007924
P 066278
P 170553
P 014488
P 114780
P 106896
P 093845
P 100826
P 082749
P 008255
P 012372
P 137537
P 007335
P 008120
P 160117
P 008193
P 163702
P 025160
P 007470
P 138469
P 116823
P 011220
P 223034
P 027065
P 206404
P 114251
P 008264
P 157868
P 077447
P 008265
P 068651
P 014399
P 066304
P 045600
P 045197
P 191318

Mace coarse cut

Mace powder

Mace whole

Mango chunks/strips in own juice
Mango Coarse Cut

Mango dehydrated

Moringa leaves coarse cut
Moringa leaves whole dried
Moringa Powder

Moringa tea bag cut

Nutmeg coarse cut

Nutmeg Powder

Nutmeg Tea Bag Cut

Nutmeg whole

Papaya dehydrated

papaya in pineapple juice
Pasteurized Coconut Milk
pineapple chunks in juice
Pineapple Coarse Cut
Pineapple rings dehydrated
polpala dried

Ranawara dried

Soursop (Glaviola) fruit coarse cut
Tamarind fresh without seeds
Tamarind Paste without Seeds
Thippili

Thippili Fine Cut

Turmeric coarse cut

Turmeric Powder

Turmeric Tea Bag Cut

Vanilla coarse cut

Vanilla Powder

Vanilla TBC

Virgin Coconut Oil

White coconut oil

White Pepper Powder

White pepper whole

young jackfruit flour

PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169
PRC 158168, PRC 158169

Organic products
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Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 188480 Coconut Milk - 20 - 22% Fat with additives PRC 158169

P 209633 Coconut Milk (18%) fat with additives PRC 158169

P 188479 Coconut Milk 17% fat with additives PRC 158169

P 008240 Coconut Milk Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
* Status:

100% organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article a, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Inspection Regulations.

Organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article b, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspection

Regulations.

Made with organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article c, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspection

Regulations
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Annex to CERTIFICATE

USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Annex to the certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which are Certified in accordance with the terms of the U.S. - Canada Organic
Equivalency Arrangement:

Organic products

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 165071 Blue Butterfly Flower Coarse Cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 165072 Blue Butterfly Flower Tea Bag Cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 118940 Coconut Cream 22% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 120002 Coconut Cream 22% Fat PRC 158169

P 118942 Coconut Cream 24% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 182754 Coconut Cream 24% Fat PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 160295 Coconut Cream 30% Fat (single) - Aseptic PRC 158169

P 120237 Coconut Cream 32% fat PRC 158169

P 015064 Coconut Flour PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 175692 Coconut MCT C10 PRC 158169

P 194184 Coconut MCT C12 PRC 158169

P 189335 Coconut MCT C6 PRC 158169

P 175694 Coconut MCT C8 PRC 158169

P 134825 Coconut MCT Oil PRC 158169

P 187863 Coconut MCT Oil Powder PRC 158169

P 188480 Coconut Milk - 20 - 22% Fat with additives PRC 158169

P 209633 Coconut Milk (18%) fat with additives PRC 158169

P 034533 Coconut milk (20%-22% fat) PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 157028 Coconut milk 10% fat Aseptic (single) PRC 158169

P 066074 Coconut milk 12% PRC 158169

P 160083 Coconut Milk 12-14% fat (Single Ingredient) PRC 158169

P 053168 Coconut milk 17% PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 118933 Coconut Milk 17% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 188479 Coconut Milk 17% fat with additives PRC 158169

P 118935 Coconut Milk 18% Aseptic (Single) PRC 158169

P 131493 Coconut milk 18% fat PRC 158169

P 066067 Coconut milk 21% fat PRC 158169

P 117739 Coconut Milk 9% PRC 158169

P 208062 Coconut Milk Bulk 34% Fat PRC 158169

P 008240 Coconut Milk Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008044 Coconut Oil PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 007063 Coconut oil cake PRC 158169

P 073569 Curry leaves dried PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008243 Curry leaves powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008242 Curry Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 055255 Curry powder roasted PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 046822 Defatted desiccated coconut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
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Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods

USDA-NOP

HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)

P 012623 Desiccated Coconut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 045181 Desiccated coconut - fine PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 045192 Desiccated coconut - medium PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 178621 Desiccated Coconut Fine Low Fat 30% PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 064433 Extra Virgin Coconut Oil PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 070057 Ginger fine cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 127790 Ginger Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 126236 King coconut virgin oil PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 073989 Lemongrass fine cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008251 Lemongrass Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 014642 Mace powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 170553 Mango Coarse Cut PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008255 Nutmeg Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 008264 Turmeric Powder PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 014399 Virgin Coconut Oil PRC 158168, PRC 158169
P 066304 White coconut oil PRC 158168, PRC 158169

*Status:

Organic: Products that contains at least 95% organic content.

% organic ingredients: Multi-ingredient products with 70%-95% organic product content.

Annex to the certificate, referred to in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following PROCESSING UNIT(S) and

PROCESSES, which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205.272 and all other applicable requirements of part
205 of the National Organic Programme, including the amending regulations:

Processing unit(s)

Unit no. Name of unit Unit ref. Address Processes
PRC 158168 Ceylbee International (Pvt) D-01 156/A , Liyanagemulla Export and Administration
Ltd Seeduwa, Western
SRI LANKA
PRC 158169 Ceylbee International (Pvt) D-02 Industrial Zone (West), Labeling, Packing, Receiving, Sorting,

Ltd

Makandura, Gonawila, Sri Lanka
Makandura, Gonawila, Central
Province

SRI LANKA

Storing

You may verify the certification of this operation at the Organic Integrity Database: https://organic.ams.usda.gov/integrity/
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Place and date of issue:
Colombo 00700, 19 July 2024

Annex to CERTIFICATE
NOP Operation ID. 1780901591
Organic production methods

HANDLING / PROCESSING
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On behalf of the Managing Director

Certifier

Control Union Certifications B.V.
Meeuwenlaan 4-6

8011 BZ ZWOLLE

The Netherlands
http://www.controlunion.com
tel.: +31(0)38-4260100
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